

Township Council c/o Township Clerk

Teaneck, NJ 07666

Meeting: 06/18/24 06:30 PM Department: Township Clerk Category: Amend DOC ID: 8467

ORDINANCE (ID # 8467)

Ordinance No. 10-2024 AMENDING SECTION 36-14 OF DIVISION 2 OF ARTICLE II OF CHAPTER 36, ENTITLED "TRAFFIC," OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK RESPECTING PARKING ON A PORTION OF CRANFORD PLACE BE IT **RESOLVED** by the Township Council of the Township of Teaneck that Ordinance #10-2024 pass upon second and final reading and that the Township Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to advertise the same according to law and to provide the appropriate notices in accordance with law.

AMENDING SECTION 36-14 OF DIVISION 2 OF ARTICLE II OF CHAPTER 36, ENTITLED "TRAFFIC," OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK RESPECTING PARKING ON A PORTION OF CRANFORD PLACE

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Teaneck that Ordinance #10-2024 pass upon second and final reading and that the Township Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to advertise the same according to law and to provide the appropriate notices in accordance with law.

HISTORY:

05/21/24 **Township Council** INTRODUCED

COMMENTS - Current Meeting:

- 1) Roberto Cuan thanked the Township for seeing this ordinance through.
- 2) Michael Rochlin thanked the Township for their attentiveness

RESULT: ADOPTED BY CONSENT VOTE [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Karen Orgen, Councilwoman **SECONDER:** Mark J. Schwartz, Councilman

AYES: Katz, Schwartz, Orgen, Pagan, Belcher, Gee, Goldberg

TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK BERGEN COUNTY, NJ

ORDINANCE NO. 10-2024 AMENDING SECTION 36-14 OF DIVISION 2 OF ARTICLE II OF CHAPTER 36, ENTITLED "TRAFFIC," OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK RESPECTING PARKING ON A PORTION OF CRANFORD PLACE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK THAT ORDINANCE #10-2024 PASS UPON SECOND AND FINAL READING AND THAT THE TOWNSHIP CLERK IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO ADVERTISE THE SAME ACCORDING TO LAW AND TO PROVIDE THE APPROPRIATE NOTICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAW.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Council of the Township of Teaneck, Bergen County, New Jersey, as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 36-12, "At all times," of Division 2, "Prohibited Parking" of Article II, "Parking" of Chapter 36, "Traffic," of the Code of the Township of Teaneck is hereby amended to add thereto the following street or portion thereof:

Cranford Place. South, Resident side, between Queen Anne Road and Red Road, No Parking or Standing Anytime between 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m..

SECTION 2. Inconsistency. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contrary to or inconsistent with the provisions of this ordinance are hereby superseded to the extent of such inconsistency.

SECTION 3. Severability. If any section, sentence, clause or other portion of this ordinance, or the application thereof to any person or circumstance, shall be adjudged by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid or unconstitutional, such judgment shall not affect, impair or repeal the remainder of this ordinance.

SECTION 4. Effective Date. This ordinance shall take effect twenty days after passage and publication, except as otherwise provided by law.

ATTEST:	Michael Pagan, Mayor	
Doug Ruccione, Municipal Clerk		
INTRODUCED:		
ADOPTED:		